WRITE TO:

THE COMMISSIONER
GENERAL
ZIMBABWE REVENUE
AUTHORITY
PO BOX 4360
HARARE

07 August 2023
To All Participating Bidders

ZIMBABWE REVENUE AUTHORITY

COMMISSIONER GENERAL
TELEPHONE: CALL AT:
+263-4-758891/5 RECEPTION
FAX: 6" FLOOR ZB CENTRE
CORNER KWAME
+263-4-707400 ,
oLberAprs: | NKRUMAH AVE/ FIRST
e ‘ STREET
HARARE HARARE
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IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE
| NCB23/23

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO ZIMRA DOMESTIC TENDER NCB23/2023 FOR THE PARTITIONING

OF ZIMRA KURIMA HOUSE EX BARCLAYS WING.

Following the compulsory site meeting held on 27 July 2023 at The Zimbabwe Revenue Authority

(ZIMRA) offices at Kurima House Ex Barclays Wing, bidders must take note of the following changes:

1. BILLS OF QUANTITY

» Bidders must disregard Annexure A to NCB23/2023 and consider Annexure Al to NCB23/2023

for the Bills of Quantity

2, TENDER CLOSING DATE

~ All bidders must note that the closing date for the Tender NCB23/2023 has been moved from 10
August 2023 to 17 August 2023

NB: All other requirements will remain unchanged as per Standard Bidding l)ncum%-

Thank you

T. Shonhiwa

Director, Procurement Management Unit
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ANNEXURE A1 TO NCB 23/2023

ZIMBABWE REVENUE AUTHORITY

KURIMIA GROUND FLOOR (FORMERLY BARCLAYS BANK)

PARTITION WALLS AND FLOOR REFURBISHMENTS

[tem

Description

Unit

Quantity

Rate (5)

Amount {§)
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Demoalitions
Carefuity remove and handover to the client
All existing timber partition walls and doors

Fitted metal kitchen caninets

Demelish and carrt-away rubble at contractor’s cost
Plastered gypsum partition walls

Wall tiles, floor tiles, and general rubble

Offica Partitions
Supply and install YALE YK16/YK17 knob-type lockset or equally
appraved

Supply and install UNION SN plated CZ809415R or equally
approved indicator bolts

Supply and install 813 x 2030 internal quality timber door with an
approved veneer finish.

Supply and install a 2.1m high partition wall (1.5m - 12.5mm
Rhinoboard and 0.6m to be 0.5mm clear glass complete with
bezding and the like), Agply an approved vinyl wallpaper and
80mm alumnium skirting on both sides of the wall. Partition wall
to be frames using approved aluminium studs and angles.

Supply and install a 3.1m high partition wall (2,4m - 12.5mm
Rhinoboard and 0.6m to be 0.5mm clear glass complete with
beading and the like). Apply an approved vinyl walipaper and
80mm alumnium skirting on both sides of the wall. Partition wall
to be frames using approved aiuminium studs and angles.

Ablutions and Kitchen Upgrade

Supply and install FRANKEE or equally approved signle bowl and
signle drainer stainless steel sink including a metal or equaily
approved vanity cabinet with 30mm black granite tops.

Supply, install and test wash-hand-basin {WHB) complete with
pedestal, twe piliar taps per basin, chromium-piated basin waste,
angle valves, 5-Trap, and other connection materials

Supply, install and test close cougle water closets (WC) complete
with the flush master, angie valve, flexible connectors, and pan
connector

Item

ftem

l[tem

ltem

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

26.00

4.00

30.00

335.00

30.00

2.00

4.00

4.00
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Supply, instal' and test "Vaa!l"or equally approved urinal complete
with bottle trap, and angle valves

Ceramic wall tiling

Terazzo floor polishing by a specialist

No.

m2

m2

1.00

50.00

180.00

Sub-Total

Add Preliminrics and Generals
Sub-Total

Add Value Added Tax @ 15%

Add Contingencies @ 10%

TOTAL




