

# ZIMBABWE REVENUE AUTHORITY COMMISSIONER GENERAL

WRITE TO:
THE COMMISSIONER
GENERAL
ZIMBABWE REVENUE
AUTHORITY
PO BOX 4360
HARARE

TELEPHONE: +263-4-758891/5 FAX: +263-4-707400 TELEGRAPHS: HARARE

CALL AT:
RECEPTION
6th FLOOR ZB CENTRE
CORNER KWAME
NKRUMAH AVE/ FIRST
STREET
HARARE

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE: NCB23/23

07 August 2023

To All Participating Bidders

# ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO ZIMRA DOMESTIC TENDER NCB23/2023 FOR THE PARTITIONING OF ZIMRA KURIMA HOUSE EX BARCLAYS WING.

Following the compulsory site meeting held on 27 July 2023 at The Zimbabwe Revenue Authority (ZIMRA) offices at Kurima House Ex Barclays Wing, bidders must take note of the following changes;

#### 1. BILLS OF QUANTITY

➤ Bidders must disregard Annexure A to NCB23/2023 and consider Annexure A1 to NCB23/2023 for the Bills of Quantity

#### 2. TENDER CLOSING DATE

All bidders must note that the closing date for the Tender NCB23/2023 has been moved from 10 August 2023 to 17 August 2023

NB: All other requirements will remain unchanged as per Standard Bidding Document

Thank you

T. Shonhiwa

Director, Procurement Management Unit

## ANNEXURE A1 TO NCB 23/2023

## ZIMBABWE REVENUE AUTHORITY KURIMA GROUND FLOOR (FORMERLY BARCLAYS BANK) PARTITION WALLS AND FLOOR REFURBISHMENTS

ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (\$)	Amount (\$)
1	Demolitions Carefully remove and handover to the client All existing timber partition walls and doors	ltem	1.00		
	Fitted metal kitchen capinets	Item	1.00		
3	Demolish and carrt-away rubble at contractor's cost Plastered gypsum partition walls	ltem	1.00		(1)4)
4	Wall tiles, floor tiles, and general rubble	Item	1.00		-
5	Office Partitions Supply and install YALE YK16/YK17 knob-type lockset or equally approved	No.	26.00		-
6	Supply and install UNION SN plated CZ80941SR or equally approved indicator bolts	No.	4.00		
7	Supply and install $813 \times 2030$ internal quality timber door with an approved veneer finish.	No.	30.00		-
	Supply and install a 2.1m high partition wall (1.5m - 12.5mm Rhinoboard and 0.6m to be 0.5mm clear glass complete with beading and the like). Apply an approved vinyl wallpaper and 80mm alumnium skirting on both sides of the wall. Partition wall to be frames using approved aluminium studs and angles.	m	335.00		19 4 80 80
	Supply and install a 3.1m high partition wall (2,4m - 12.5mm Rhinoboard and 0.6m to be 0.5mm clear glass complete with beading and the like). Apply an approved vinyl wallpaper and 80mm alumnium skirting on both sides of the wall. Partition wall to be frames using approved aluminium studs and angles.	m	30.00		-
	Ablutions and Kitchen Upgrade				
	Supply and install FRANKEE or equally approved signle bowl and signle drainer stainless steel sink including a metal or equally approved vanity cabinet with 30mm black granite tops.	No.	2.00		
	Supply, install and test wash-hand-basin (WHB) complete with pedestal, two pillar taps per basin, chromium-plated basin waste, angle valves, S-Trap, and other connection materials	No.	4.00		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Supply, install and test close couple water closets (WC) complete with the flush master, angle valve, flexible connectors, and pan connector  Connector  AUG 2023	No.	4.00		
	HO OOB O 7 AUG 2023 PROCUREMENT PROCUREMENT PROCUREMENT	HARL	/		
	Γ, Ų, υσ				

4	Contingenties & 10%			
	Add Contingencies @ 10%			
Ē	<u>Add</u> Value Added ⊺ax @ 15%			-
5	Sub-Total			-
ļ	Add Preliminries and Generals			n**
9	Sub-Total			-
15 7	Terazzo floor polishing by a specialist	m2	180.00	
14	Ceramic wall tiling	m2	50.00	*
	Supply, install and test "Vaal"or equally approved urinal complete with bottle trap, and angle valves	No.	1.00	

